### Quality And Accreditation Institute Centre for Accreditation of Health & Social Care



### Scope of Accreditation Indira IVF Hospital Private Limited

4<sup>th</sup> Floor & Shop No. 503 & 504, ABC-2, St. Xaviers College Corner, off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad- 380009, Gujarat, India

QAI/CAHSC/ART/2021/0006

(Date of First Accreditation: 14 January 2021) Valid from: **14 January 2024** Valid until: **13 January 2027** 

#### QAI Accreditation Standards for Assisted Reproductive Technology Centre

| Laparoscopy & Hysteroscopy (Diagnostic/ Operative) |
|--|
| Laser Assisted Hatching (LAH)                      |
| Oocyte Retrieval/ Ovum Pick Up (OPU)               |
| Oocyte/ Embryo Cryopreservation                    |
| Ovarian Stimulation                                |
| Preimplantation Genetic Diagnosis (PGD)            |
| Preimplantation Genetic Testing (PGT)              |
| Prenatal Diagnostic Testing (Amniocentesis)        |
| Recurrent Implantation Failure (RIF) Management    |
| Recurrent Pregnancy Loss (RPL) Management          |
| Saline Infusion Sonography (SIS)                   |
| Semen Analysis                                     |
| Sperm Cryopreservation                             |
| Sperm DNA Fragmentation Index (DFI) Therapy        |
| Sperm Preparation (Fresh Sample/ Frozen Sample/    |
| PESA/ TESE/ TESA)                                  |
| Testicular Sperm Aspiration (TESA)                 |
|  |
| Testicular Sperm Extraction (TESE)                 |
|  |
|  |



## Quality And Accreditation Institute Centre for Accreditation of Health & Social Care



# Certificate of Accreditation

## Indira IVF Hospital Private Limited

4<sup>th</sup> Floor & Shop No. 503 & 504, ABC-2, St. Xaviers College Corner, off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad- 380009, Gujarat, India

has been assessed and accredited in accordance with the QAI Accreditation Standards for

### Assisted Reproductive Technology Centre

This certificate remains valid for the Scope of Accreditation as specified in the annexure subject to continued compliance to the above standard I any other requirements specified by QAI.



QAI/CAHSC/ART/2021/0006

(Date of First Accreditation: 14 January 2021)

Valid from: 14 January 2024

#### **Dr. Bhupendra Kumar Rana** Chief Executive Officer

Valid until: 13 January 2027



**Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Chandra Misra** Chair, CAHSC

User is advised to verify the current scope of accreditation by visiting our website: www.qai.org.in

